AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF PITTSFIELD TO ACCEPT A GRANT OF FUNDS FROM 

THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY 

Ordered: 

That the City of Pittsfield, by and through its Mayor and City Council, is hereby 
authorized to accept a grant of funds in the amount of One Hundred Forty 

Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Four Dollars and Six Cents ($140,874.06) from 
the U.S. Department of Homeland Security, and that said funds may be expended 

pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 44, Section 53A, and in 
accordance with the provisions of the grant, a copy of which is attached to this 

Order.

[...]

FUNDS FROM THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETIS EXECUTIVE OFFICE 

OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND SECURITY, MASSACHUSETIS EMERGENCY 

Ordered: MANAGEMENT AGENCY 

That the City of Pittsfield, by and through its Mayor and City Council, is hereby 
authorized to accept an appropriation of funds in the amount of Fifteen Thousand 
Five Hundred ($15,500.00) from the Commonwealth of Massachusetts Executive 

Office of Public Safety and Security. 

Said funds may be expended pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 44, 
Section 53 A, and in accordance with the provisions of the grant, a copy of which is

[...]

THE AMOUNT OF $275,000 FROM THE MASSACHUSETTS EXECUTIVE OFFICE 

OF HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

Ordered: 

That the City of Pittsfield, by and through its Mayor and City Council, is hereby authorized to accept 
a grant of funds in the amount of Two Hundred and Seventy Five Thousand ($275,000.00) Dollars, 
from the Massachusetts Executive Office of Housing and Economic Development, and that said 
funds be expended pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 44, Section 53 A. 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS- STANDARD CONTRACT FORM

[...]

AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF PITTSFIELD TO ACCEPT A GRANT OF FUNDS IN 
THE AMOUNT OF $23,754.50 FROM THE CENTER FOR TECH AND CIVIC LIFE 

Ordered: 

That the City of Pittsfield, by and through its Mayor and City Council, is hereby authorized to accept 
a grant of funds in the amount of Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four Dollars and 
Fifty Cents ($23,754.50) Dollars, from the Center for Tech and Civic Life, and that said funds be 
expended pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 44, Section 53A. 

October 21, 2020 

Pittsfield City, Massachusetts 

City Council President 

70 Allen Street 

Pittsfield, MA 01201